

INDIAN ACADEMY OF ORAL MEDICINE AND RADIOLOGY

Community Service Award - 2023

As members of the Indian Academy of Oral Medicine & Radiology (IAOMR), we all have a role in promoting our specialty amidst the dental fraternity, specifically and amidst the society at large.

Many members might have involved in community health programs at institutions or at individual levels. They might have involved in dental camps, oral health education media programs, seminars, oral health education programs at schools/community gatherings, etc., creating awareness about habits, oral cancer, pre-cancer & other mucosal lesions. It was felt that such activity is to be recognized & promoted, and also encourages the members to participate in such community oral health programs and contribute their knowledge & skills for better diagnosis & management of oral lesions. With this aim the EC members have decided to institute awards to members who have contributed meritoriously towards promoting specialty of Oral Medicine & Radiology and to the community at large.

Such of those interested members who have contributed as above are requested to fill in the entry form, furnishing the required information and send it by e-mail to 2023iaomrcompetitions@gmail.com on or before 20th October 2023. Entries received after the last date will not be considered for the competition.

There are two categories for the Community Service Award: -

1. Individual Award and

2. Group Award

Eligibility: - 1. Individual Award: Individuals specialized in Oral Medicine & Radiology.

2. Group Award – Individual group with minimum of 3 Oral Medicine &

Radiology specialists OR Oral Medicine & Radiology

Dept. headed by Oral Medicine & Radiology specialist.

Criteria for grant of the Award: -

- 1. Should have contributed to the community in the field of Oral Medicine & Radiology through Health education (like Oral Cancer, HIV, Habits, etc.), Camps at rural areas and Education / Treatment of oral lesions & related conditions.
- 2. The above activity should have been carried out under the banner of IAOMR.

An Awards Committee constituted by IAOMR would go into the merits of all entries received. The decision of the Awards Committee would be final & binding and no communications in this regard would be

entertained. Awardees will be intimated by SMS / voice call / email.

The entry form with all the enclosures (including one stamp size color photograph of the

participant(s)) should be sent to 2023iaomrcompetitions@gmail.com with the subject of the e-mail being

"IAOMR Community Service Award (Individual / Group)-2022" (Mention the respective category you

belong to). For any queries, the Hon. Gen. Secretary may be contacted at secretaryiaomr@gmail.com

Dr. Prashanth Shenoy

Hon. Gen. Secretary

IAOMR

Note: The competition is open only for the members of IAOMR. The persons not having IAOMR membership are requested to apply online for membership through IAOMR website and attach a screenshot of the same with payment details.

- 2 -